NOx/NO/NO2 TEI 42C No operational issues observed. 
O3 TEI 49C No operational issues observed. 
CO TEI 48C No operational issues observed.  
THC TEI 51-CLT No operational issues observed. 
TRS TEI 45C/43C No operational issues observed.  
PM2.5 R&P 1400AB Two hundred twenty-five (225) hours were flagged invalid due to negative readings. 

AE Reference #256501 
RH Met One 083D No operational issues observed.  
ET Met One 083D No operational issues observed.  
SR Met One 096-1 No operational issues observed.  

WS / WD Met One 010C/020C No operational issues observed.